ar
X
iv
:a
st
ro
-p
h/

Wang, L., Howell, D. A., Höflich, P., & Wheeler, J. C. 2001, ApJ, 550, 1030
Wang, L., et al. 2002, ApJ, 579, 671
Yamada, S., & Sawai, H. 2004, ApJ, 608, 907
Yamasaki, T., & Yamada, S. 2005, ApJ, 623, 1000
Yamasaki, T., & Yamada, S. 2006, submitted to ApJ
– 12 –
Yamasaki, T., & Yamada, S. 2006, in preparation
This preprint was prepared with the AAS LATEX macros v5.2.
– 13 –
Table 1. Model Parameters
Model Lνe (1052 ergs s−1) Qinel (Eq. (6)) δvr/v1Dr (%) Tνµ,τ
(MeV) Shock Revival
L59I0 5.9 – 1 10 X
L59I1 5.9 ×1 1 10 X
L59I3 5.9 ×3 1 10 X
L59I10 5.9 ×10 1 10 ©
L59I30 5.9 ×30 1 10 ©
L59I0d5 5.9 – 5 10 X
L59I1d5 5.9 ×1 5 10 X
L59I3d5 5.9 ×3 5 10 ©
L59I0d10 5.9 – 10 10 ©
L59T15 5.9 ×1 1 15 X
L59T20 5.9 ×1 1 20 X
L59T25 5.9 ×1 1 25 ©
L58I0 5.8 – 1 10 X
L58I1 5.8 ×1 1 10 X
L58I10 5.8 ×10 1 10 ©
L58I30 5.8 ×30 1 10 X